i2-11-2002
T T o e
A

Tabsettings @ @ = ¥ 1 02308499 v \4 \4

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recuiu ur w...-..cd original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Amerex Group Inc.
Name: GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc.

Internal

Address:
0 Individual(s) [ Association Street Address: 156 West 56" Street
] General Partnership [0 Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019
& Corporation-State - New York [0 Individual(s) citizenship

O Other /0 ‘32 59\ (] Association

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (] Yes [ No (O General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: [J Limited Partnership
[0 Assignment (1 Merger Corporation-State
B Security Agreement (J Change of Name [ Other
[:] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: [J Yes [1 No
(Designations must be a scparate document from assignment)

Execution Date: August 15, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [J No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached schedules See attached schedules

Additional number(s) attached [J Yes [J No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..........cccocoveneiienee

Name: Stanley Seuradge
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP 7. Total fee 37 CFR 3.41)....eeeuven. $ 715.00

[J Enclosed

[ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address; 919 Third Avenue 8. Deposit account number:

500675 — Schulte Roth & Zabel

City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original docume

Stanley Seuradge ‘ October 28, 2002
Name of Person Signin Signature Date
L gmﬂumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: @
12/1 llme Mail documents te be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
01 FCSBSEI 40.“ cu Washington. D.C. 20231
02 FC:8522 675.00 CH
9191328.1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0752



AUSABLE

CARLO BRIANI
CURRENT SEEN
CURRENT SEEN
CURRENT SEEN
E J HARPER

E J HARPER
JESSICA HALE
JONATHAN HALE

MULBERRY
STREET

N E S W DESIGN

NEW FRIDAY
TRADITION

SIBERIAN
EXPEDITION

SIBERIAN
EXPEDITION

SIBERIAN
EXPEDITIONS

SPORT DESIGNS
STATIC
STATIC ACTIVE

STOW IT A WAY

STREAM DESIGNS

9316555.1

App.#
73/706,217

73/408.,250
73/246,658
74/490,088
74/490,100
74/389,081
73/503,351
73/637,645
74/460,332

73/142,097

74/278,677

74/619,487

74/597,789

75/975,341

74/364,783

74/653,381
75/331,929
75/924,343
73/807,413

73/700,822

AMEREX GROUP INC.

App. Dt
1/19/1988

1/5/1983
1/18/1980
2/10/1994
2/10/1994
5/10/1993
10/11/1984
12/29/1986
11/10/1993

9/22/1977

5/26/1992

11/29/1994

11/14/1994

11/14/1994

3/5/1993

3/27/1995
7/28/1997
2/24/2000
6/19/1989

12/14/1987

Reg. #

1,507,275
1,275,290
1,212,484
1,925,543
2,055,725
1,852,451
1,367,210
1,461,031
1,926,999

1,104,807

1,806,769

2,180,905

2,175,250

2,011,198

1,889,326

2,056,411

2,317,029

1,579,143

1,500,615

Reg. Dt Classes Status

10/4/1988 25 REGISTERED
4/24/1984 25 REGISTERED
10/12/1982 25 REGISTERED
10/10/1995 25 REGISTERED
4/22/1997 25 REGISTERED
9/6/1994 25 REGISTERED
10/22/1985 25 REGISTERED
10/13/1987 25 REGISTERED
10/17/1995 25 REGISTERED
10/24/1978 25 REGISTERED
11/23/1993 25 REGISTERED
8/11/1998 25 REGISTERED
7/21/1998 25 REGISTERED
10/22/1996 25 REGISTERED
4/11/1995 25 REGISTERED
4/22/1997 25 REGISTERED
2/8/2000 25 REGISTERED

25 ALLOWED
1/23/1990 25 REGISTERED
8/16/1988 25,28 REGISTERED
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0753



Mark
TRAIL DESIGNS
TRAIL DESIGNS
TRAVELER'S VEST
1 MADISON

WEATHER TAMER
(STYLIZED)

WEATHER TAMER
AND DESIGN

WT WEATHER
TAMER AND
DESIGN

CURRENT SEEN
ACTIVE

93165551

App.#
75/934,409
74/147,505
74/660,626
76/039,678

72/092,127

73/782,690

76/354,419

75/924,344

AMEREX GROUP INC.

App. Dt Reg. # Reg. Dt
3/6/2000

3/14/1991 1,712,730 9/1/1992
4/13/1995 2,278,237 9/14/1999
5/3/2000

3/3/1960 730,123 4/17/1962
2/24/1989 1,561,092 10/17/1989
1/2/2002

2/24/2000

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0754

Classes Status
25 ALLOWED
25 RENEWED
25 REGISTERED
25 SUSPENDED
25 REGISTERED
25 REGISTERED
3,18, PENDING
20, 22,
25
25 ALLOWED
TRADEMARK



ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Amerex Group Inc. (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using,
and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the
annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of
August 15, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc.

(the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the
Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest
of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-
will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof,
and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may
exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and
future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance
of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell,
assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security
interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the
Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and
remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security
Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if
fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly
executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 15, 2002.

AMEREX GROUP INC.

Name: Robert Almerini
Title: Chief Financial Officer

By:

9303887.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0755



Mark
AUSABLE

CARLO BRIANI
CURRENT SEEN
CURRENT SEEN
CURRENT SEEN
E J HARPER

E J HARPER
JESSICA HALE
JONATHAN HALE

MULBERRY
STREET

NE S WDESIGN

NEW FRIDAY
TRADITION

SIBERIAN
EXPEDITION

SIBERIAN
EXPEDITION

SIBERIAN
EXPEDITIONS

SPORT DESIGNS
STATIC

STATIC ACTIVE
STOW IT A WAY

STREAM DESIGNS

9316555.1

App.#
73/706,217

73/408,250
73/246,658
74/490,088
74/490,100
74/389,081
73/503,351
73/637,645
74/460,332

73/142,097

74/278,677

74/619,487

74/597,789

75/975,341

74/364,783

74/653,381
75/331,929
75/924,343
73/807,413

73/700,822

AMEREX GROUP INC.

App. Dt
1/19/1988

1/5/1983
1/18/1980
2/10/1994
2/10/1994
5/10/1993
10/11/1984
12/29/1986
11/10/1993

9/22/1977

5/26/1992

11/29/1994

11/14/1994

11/14/1994

3/5/1993

3/27/1995
7/28/1997
2/24/2000
6/19/1989

12/14/1987

Reg. #

1,507,275
1,275,290
1,212,484
1,925,543
2,055,725
1,852,451
1,367,210
1,461,031
1,926,999

1,104,807

1,806,769

2,180,905

2,175,250

2,011,198

1,889,326

2,056,411

2,317,029

1,579,143

1,500,615

Reg. Dt Classes Status

10/4/1988 25 REGISTERED
4/24/1984 25 REGISTERED
10/12/1982 25 REGISTERED
10/10/1995 25 REGISTERED
4/22/1997 25 REGISTERED
9/6/1994 25 REGISTERED
10/22/1985 25 REGISTERED
10/13/1987 25 REGISTERED
10/17/1995 25 REGISTERED
10/24/1978 25 REGISTERED
11/23/1993 25 REGISTERED
8/11/1998 25 REGISTERED
7/21/1998 25 REGISTERED
10/22/1996 25 REGISTERED
4/11/1995 25 REGISTERED
4/22/1997 25 REGISTERED
2/8/2000 25 REGISTERED

25 ALLOWED

1/23/1990 25 REGISTERED
8/16/1988 25,28 REGISTERED

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0756

TRADEMARK



Mark
TRAIL DESIGNS
TRAIL DESIGNS
TRAVELER'S VEST
1 MADISON

WEATHER TAMER
(STYLIZED)

WEATHER TAMER
AND DESIGN

WT WEATHER
TAMER AND
DESIGN

CURRENT SEEN
ACTIVE

9316555.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

App.#
75/934,409

74/147,505
74/660,626
76/039,678

72/092,127

73/782,690

76/354,419

75/924,344

AMEREX GROUP INC.

App. Dt
3/6/2000

3/14/1991
4/13/1995
5/3/2000

3/3/1960

2/24/1989

1/2/2002

2/24/2000

Reg. # Reg. Dt

1,712,730  9/1/1992

2,278,237 9/14/1999

730,123 4/17/1962

1,561,092 10/17/1989

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0757

Classes Status

25 ALLOWED

25 RENEWED

25 REGISTERED
25 SUSPENDED
25 REGISTERED
25 REGISTERED
3,18, PENDING

20, 22,

25

25 ALLOWED

TRADEMARK



