12-11-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RI (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Tradem 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amerex Group Inc. Name: GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 156 West 56th Street General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 ☐ Corporation-State - New York Individual(s) citizenship Other ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger X Corporation-State Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached:

Yes

No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 15, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached schedules See attached schedules Additional number(s) attached

☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: 28 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley Seuradge Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 715.00 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 919 Third Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel State: N.Y. Zip: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document October 28, 2002 Stanley Seuradge Date Name of Person Signing umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum 12/11/2002 EMBELLER 00000037 500675 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 675.00 CH

9191328.1

<u>Mark</u>	<u>App.#</u>	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	<u>Status</u>
AUSABLE	73/706,217	1/19/1988	1,507,275	10/4/1988	25	REGISTERED
CARLO BRIANI	73/408,250	1/5/1983	1,275,290	4/24/1984	25	REGISTERED
CURRENT SEEN	73/246,658	1/18/1980	1,212,484	10/12/1982	25	REGISTERED
CURRENT SEEN	74/490,088	2/10/1994	1,925,543	10/10/1995	25	REGISTERED
CURRENT SEEN	74/490,100	2/10/1994	2,055,725	4/22/1997	25	REGISTERED
E J HARPER	74/389,081	5/10/1993	1,852,451	9/6/1994	25	REGISTERED
E J HARPER	73/503,351	10/11/1984	1,367,210	10/22/1985	25	REGISTERED
JESSICA HALE	73/637,645	12/29/1986	1,461,031	10/13/1987	25	REGISTERED
JONATHAN HALE	74/460,332	11/10/1993	1,926,999	10/17/1995	25	REGISTERED
MULBERRY STREET	73/142,097	9/22/1977	1,104,807	10/24/1978	25	REGISTERED
N E S W DESIGN	74/278,677	5/26/1992	1,806,769	11/23/1993	25	REGISTERED
NEW FRIDAY TRADITION	74/619,487	11/29/1994	2,180,905	8/11/1998	25	REGISTERED
SIBERIAN EXPEDITION	74/597,789	11/14/1994	2,175,250	7/21/1998	25	REGISTERED
SIBERIAN EXPEDITION	75/975,341	11/14/1994	2,011,198	10/22/1996	25	REGISTERED
SIBERIAN EXPEDITIONS	74/364,783	3/5/1993	1,889,326	4/11/1995	25	REGISTERED
SPORT DESIGNS	74/653,381	3/27/1995	2,056,411	4/22/1997	25	REGISTERED
STATIC	75/331,929	7/28/1997	2,317,029	2/8/2000	25	REGISTERED
STATIC ACTIVE	75/924,343	2/24/2000			25	ALLOWED
STOW IT A WAY	73/807,413	6/19/1989	1,579,143	1/23/1990	25	REGISTERED
STREAM DESIGNS	73/700,822	12/14/1987	1,500,615	8/16/1988	25, 28	REGISTERED

9316555.1

<u>Mark</u>	<u>App.#</u>	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Dt	Classes	<u>Status</u>
TRAIL DESIGNS	75/934,409	3/6/2000			25	ALLOWED
TRAIL DESIGNS	74/147,505	3/14/1991	1,712,730	9/1/1992	25	RENEWED
TRAVELER'S VEST	74/660,626	4/13/1995	2,278,237	9/14/1999	25	REGISTERED
1 MADISON	76/039,678	5/3/2000			25	SUSPENDED
WEATHER TAMER (STYLIZED)	72/092,127	3/3/1960	730,123	4/17/1962	25	REGISTERED
WEATHER TAMER AND DESIGN	73/782,690	2/24/1989	1,561,092	10/17/1989	25	REGISTERED
WT WEATHER TAMER AND DESIGN	76/354,419	1/2/2002			3, 18, 20, 22, 25	PENDING
CURRENT SEEN ACTIVE	75/924,344	2/24/2000			25	ALLOWED

9316555.1

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Amerex Group Inc. (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc. (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 15, 2002.

AMEREX GROUP INC.

By:

Name: Robert Almerini

Title: Chief Financial Officer

9303887.1

<u>Mark</u>	<u>App.#</u>	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
AUSABLE	73/706,217	1/19/1988	1,507,275	10/4/1988	25	REGISTERED
CARLO BRIANI	73/408,250	1/5/19 8 3	1,275,290	4/24/1984	25	REGISTERED
CURRENT SEEN	73/246,658	1/18/1980	1,212,484	10/12/1982	25	REGISTERED
CURRENT SEEN	74/490,088	2/10/1994	1,925,543	10/10/1995	25	REGISTERED
CURRENT SEEN	74/490,100	2/10/1994	2,055,725	4/22/1997	25	REGISTERED
E J HARPER	74/389,081	5/10/1993	1,852,451	9/6/1994	25	REGISTERED
E J HARPER	73/503,351	10/11/1984	1,367,210	10/22/1985	25	REGISTERED
JESSICA HALE	73/637,645	12/29/1986	1,461,031	10/13/1987	25	REGISTERED
JONATHAN HALE	74/460,332	11/10/1993	1,926,999	10/17/1995	25	REGISTERED
MULBERRY STREET	73/142,097	9/22/1977	1,104,807	10/24/1978	25	REGISTERED
N E S W DESIGN	74/278,677	5/26/1992	1,806,769	11/23/1993	25	REGISTERED
NEW FRIDAY TRADITION	74/619,487	11/29/1994	2,180,905	8/11/1998	25	REGISTERED
SIBERIAN EXPEDITION	74/597,789	11/14/1994	2,175,250	7/21/1998	25	REGISTERED
SIBERIAN EXPEDITION	75/975,341	11/14/1994	2,011,198	10/22/1996	25	REGISTERED
SIBERIAN EXPEDITIONS	74/364,783	3/5/1993	1,889,326	4/11/1995	25	REGISTERED
SPORT DESIGNS	74/653,381	3/27/1995	2,056,411	4/22/1997	25	REGISTERED
STATIC	75/331,929	7/28/1997	2,317,029	2/8/2000	25	REGISTERED
STATIC ACTIVE	75/924,343	2/24/2000			25	ALLOWED
STOW IT A WAY	73/807,413	6/19/1989	1,579,143	1/23/1990	25	REGISTERED
STREAM DESIGNS	73/700,822	12/14/1987	1,500,615	8/16/1988	25, 28	REGISTERED

9316555.1

<u>Mark</u>	<u>App.#</u>	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Dt	Classes	<u>Status</u>
TRAIL DESIGNS	75/934,409	3/6/2000			25	ALLOWED
TRAIL DESIGNS	74/147,505	3/14/1991	1,712,730	9/1/1992	25	RENEWED
TRAVELER'S VEST	74/660,626	4/13/1995	2,278,237	9/14/1999	25	REGISTERED
1 MADISON	76/039,678	5/3/2000			25	SUSPENDED
WEATHER TAMER (STYLIZED)	72/092,127	3/3/1960	730,123	4/17/1962	25	REGISTERED
WEATHER TAMER AND DESIGN	73/782,690	2/24/1989	1,561,092	10/17/1989	25	REGISTERED
WT WEATHER TAMER AND DESIGN	76/354,419	1/2/2002			3, 18, 20, 22, 25	PENDING
CURRENT SEEN ACTIVE	75/924,344	2/24/2000			25	ALLOWED

9316555.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2002